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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

New York County

 402,369 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 42,792 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,389 FEDERAL

 11,195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  459,747 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (3,389)

Total Applicable Ballots  456,358 

 326,447 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 69,657 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 5,546 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 38,300 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN GERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PAYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS R. POSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ROSS SORKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLYNN KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN I. CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESSIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH SUMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HASTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLYN JEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY GRIFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHIEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSELO MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIMILDA VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KOLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

New York County

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEE HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE D. MARCUCEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY POULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCOTT JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE FUTERMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRIT COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSSEPE BENVENUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY CENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY KRASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONOR LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUTCH WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SEIDOLBRUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.K. ROWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLIPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

New York County

 1 JOANNE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BEDZULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BASILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FETTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN WIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TRICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SALWEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWA NYAME KYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENE BARANDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY HOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA AMARANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SALZBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DONLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DULCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PASSIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MCCURE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAH MELAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINDI KARL MAX CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

New York County

 1 PAMELA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE GRANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUANDA FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN CASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADERIC D. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHFIYA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHAIGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYVON WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LILY BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH CANDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRIGO E. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL CHASNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COSTANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA WASDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH WOBBECKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLEY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON TSCHINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY CALDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAO NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LINSMEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR WORRELL (WRITE-IN)

 135 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

New York County

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINYARD BONEPARLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 18 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)

 6 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYNTON MARSALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAK SOMMERFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  440,324 

Unrecorded  16,034 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Bronx County

 185,616 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14,082 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 339 FEDERAL

 3,365 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  203,402 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (339)

Total Applicable Ballots  203,063 

 139,189 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 37,383 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 3,482 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,440 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AKEEM LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ARENOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY F DOUGLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA PRISCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA BEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD MILLINGTON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZVI NOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DELAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHALLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATIKA EFTIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DIPIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMED ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSA-ABDUL ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIESHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 71 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY WIGGAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Bronx County

Total Votes  188,602 

Unrecorded  14,461 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Kings County

 529,272 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 31,172 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,424 FEDERAL

 10,712 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  572,595 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1,424)

Total Applicable Ballots  571,171 

 341,145 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 125,209 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 10,940 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 68,184 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON TEITELBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MEYERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO VARELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIE CLERMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAMARIA ARRHILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON PERLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KLEYNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA GULIEK (WRITE-IN)

 4 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILA SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY SUGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH YACEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEIM HOMEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BFEINDY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAIR HORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAINDY FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STEWART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Kings County

 1 CHESKY ROSEENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEYENNE GRAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAGLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLDIE LEBRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EFRAIN GONZOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRAH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGHLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY E.BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN JAMES TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FISHEL RISPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGI PLEKHANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MARKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASH M GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEISCH LAFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH CANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TOBIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET YELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIN YOUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Kings County

 1 JIM BRADEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROSKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY WOLIOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 13 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KYLIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH NEUHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBISN LIENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISS VICTORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERL AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHALEM OBITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SLOMOVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHY DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Kings County

 1 MORDCHE MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORSHE GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES MITTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN J MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM LOSHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 QUANDA FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIFKY ZICHERMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUBEN FULLER BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MORAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT ANDEEN AVELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PERHUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH VIZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMSHY AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA GANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOSY GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Kings County

 1 STEVEN FLUGENHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BEAUFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI CROAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 313 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILI LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WI;LLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 5 WILLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMID (WRITE-IN)

 8 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM L ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMDIT (WRITE-IN)

 12 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMILT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STASIVLATIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAN K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKKOV GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDAH OLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOH FEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONY HELKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF DASKALWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 14 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVY WAJSFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULMA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZVI HECHT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  546,084 

Unrecorded  25,087 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Queens County

 405,678 PUBLIC COUNTER

 23 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29,660 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,235 FEDERAL

 5,842 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  442,438 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1,235)

Total Applicable Ballots  441,203 

 254,822 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 131,865 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 10,956 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 28,096 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHUVA BALSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO MESA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MCKINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASYA WISCHNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOUSLEY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDED (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAN T. LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN JEOVANNY BUSTAMUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA T SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAL DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFFRAIM ALONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON ABRAMEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANHOR SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PERAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKER SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GABRIEL SATINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENFORD MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Queens County

 1 HUGH REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUO YUAN YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDRAN GOURUCDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK LUNDQUIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMAINE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SUZUKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MARKONNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BURROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ALEXANDER SAKELOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN INDEPENDENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SALAMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN ROSE-SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY ROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLEY W FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYA LASISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA HERRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE A SCOTCHIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHSA AMINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL ERIKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAE C BURON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLY SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONAU LOPRANSKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Queens County

 1 NEIL BUSUTTIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH DOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO DIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GRINDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLIS ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 QUANDA FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY GORDON BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHADUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD D. WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL LEAH SOBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKET RACOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD TABRIZTCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIF AZAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY ENGLISH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM FROMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVESTER YAUANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS C. MAURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUDZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWITTY LYNETTE (WRITE-IN)

 112 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USMAN CHOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 5 WILLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 25 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIN JIN PING (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIOMARA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  426,055 

Page 16 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Unrecorded  15,148 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Richmond County

 132,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,158 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 FEDERAL

 1,134 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  141,975 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (75)

Total Applicable Ballots  141,900 

 46,411 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 81,892 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 6,313 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,579 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEX FERONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA BURTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA OPSHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY W. HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIOMA UKATU (WRITE-IN)

 1 COBA ELIZABETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DHAR MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. WHITMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIYAH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WAMBIEN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK MYSSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI ARRIGHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES AUTUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PERILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ANTONELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BOULEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN JIMANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SACCARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDI SELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Richmond County

 1 MICHAEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FRANCESCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SIGNORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAR FROST (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF AL SAYED (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  138,282 

Unrecorded  3,618 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1,655,534 PUBLIC COUNTER

 49 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 125,864 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6,462 FEDERAL

 32,248 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,820,157 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (6,462)

Total Applicable Ballots  1,813,695 

 1,108,014 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 446,006 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 37,237 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 146,599 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON TEITELBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MEYERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHUVA BALSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN GERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO MESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO VARELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FERONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PAYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS R. POSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIE CLERMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAMARIA ARRHILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ROSS SORKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA BURTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA OPSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ARENOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY W. HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MCKINLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON PERLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KLEYNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLYNN KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA GULIEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY F DOUGLASS (WRITE-IN)

 4 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILA SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY SUGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH YACEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASYA WISCHNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN I. CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEIM HOMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 7 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESSIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH SUMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BFEINDY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HASTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAIR HORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOUSLEY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDED (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAINDY FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLYN JEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY GRIFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAN T. LAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHIEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STEWART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY ROSEENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEYENNE GRAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIOMA UKATU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAGLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN JEOVANNY BUSTAMUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA T SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER S. HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COBA ELIZABETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLDIE LEBRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSELO MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIMILDA VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA PRISCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA BEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EFRAIN GONZOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KOLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRAH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEE HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DHAR MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. WHITMER (WRITE-IN)

 4 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE D. MARCUCEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIYAH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAL DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGHLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS (WRITE-IN)

Page 22 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 EDWARD WAMBIEN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFFRAIM ALONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON ABRAMEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY E.BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY POULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK MYSSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN JAMES TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCOTT JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANHOR SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FISHEL RISPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PERAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKER SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GABRIEL SATINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE FUTERMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGI PLEKHANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRIT COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI ARRIGHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIUSSEPE BENVENUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENFORD MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 4 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 GRANT CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY CENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MARKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY KRASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASH M GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEISCH LAFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH CANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONOR LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD MILLINGTON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUO YUAN YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUTCH WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDRAN GOURUCDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SEIDOLBRUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZVI NOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.K. ROWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK LUNDQUIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TOBIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLIPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES AUTUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DELAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PERILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET YELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 JENIN YOUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMAINE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SUZUKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MARKONNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BEDZULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BURROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ALEXANDER SAKELOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BASILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FETTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN INDEPENDENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN WIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TRICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ANTONELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROSKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SALAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BOULEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SALWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY WOLIOWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN JIMANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURYBETH CABRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 4 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN ROSE-SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY ROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 13 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLEY W FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWA NYAME KYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYA LASISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KYLIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SACCARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENE BARANDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH NEUHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBISN LIENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY HOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA AMARANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA HERRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDI SELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISS VICTORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:26:39PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE A SCOTCHIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHSA AMINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SALZBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHALLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DONLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DULCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PASSIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL ERIKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATIKA EFTIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DIPIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MCCURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERL AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHALEM OBITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAE C BURON JR (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIMOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SLOMOVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAH MELAMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)
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Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 MIKE CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FRANCESCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLY SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHY DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONAU LOPRANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHE MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORSHE GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES MITTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMED ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSA-ABDUL ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN J MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BUSUTTIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINDI KARL MAX CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH DOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO DIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM LOSHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA L. JONES-WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GRINDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)
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 1 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE GRANNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLIS ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 5 QUANDA FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN CASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 3 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADERIC D. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHFIYA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL ROHAIGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY GORDON BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHADUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYVON WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LILY BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH CANDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD D. WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIFKY ZICHERMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL LEAH SOBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKET RACOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD TABRIZTCHI (WRITE-IN)
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 1 RODRIGO E. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUBEN FULLER BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL CHASNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COSTANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MORAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA WASDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIF AZAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT ANDEEN AVELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PERHUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY ENGLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SIGNORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH WOBBECKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HUTCHINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN C HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH VIZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM FROMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLEY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMSHY AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA GANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON TSCHINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOSY GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY CALDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAR FROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FLUGENHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVESTER YAUANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAO NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 THOMAS BEAUFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS C. MAURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUDZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIESHA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LINSMEIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI CROAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR WORRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWITTY LYNETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 659 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 96 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USMAN CHOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILI LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINYARD BONEPARLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTORIA FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WI;LLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 10 WILLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMID (WRITE-IN)

 51 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM L ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. BURROUGHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMDIT (WRITE-IN)

 23 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMILT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STASIVLATIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAN K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYNTON MARSALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIN JIN PING (WRITE-IN)
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 1 XIOMARA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKKOV GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDAH OLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOH FEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONY HELKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF DASKALWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 14 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF AL SAYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY WIGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAK SOMMERFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVY WAJSFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULMA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZVI HECHT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,739,347 

Unrecorded  74,348 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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